
SEATTLE MARINERS 
2012 Spring Training -- Travel Roster 

 
Sunday, March 4, 2012 vs. San Diego Padres (Peoria Stadium, 1:05 p.m.) 

 
 

Starting Lineup: 
 9 Chone Figgins (S)........................... CF 
61 Munenori Kawasaki (L) ................... SS 
15 Kyle Seager (L) ............................... 3B 
20 Mike Carp (L) .................................. 1B 
63 Jesus Montero ................................ DH 
27 John Jaso (L) .................................... C 
 1 Luis Rodriguez (S) .......................... 2B 
12 Trayvon Robinson (S) ..................... LF 
 5 Chih-Hsien Chiang (L) .................... RF 
--------------------------------------------------------------- 
38 Jason Vargas ................................ LHP 
 
Pitchers: 
31 Matt Fox ....................................... RHP 
39 Sean Henn .................................... LHP 
41 Charlie Furbush ............................ LHP 
43 Brandon League .......................... RHP 
58 Scott Patterson ............................ RHP 
59 Chance Ruffin .............................. RHP 
60 Forrest Snow ............................... RHP 
69 Jeff Marquez ................................ RHP 
78 Jarrett Grube ............................... RHP 
 
Infielders: 
16 Alex Liddi ....................................... INF 
64 Carlos Triunfel ............................... INF 
66 Francisco Martinez ........................ INF 
71 Nick Franklin (S) ............................ INF 
72 Vinnie Catricala ............................. INF 
 
Outfielders: 
 4 Carlos Peguero (L) ......................... OF 
 7 Darren Ford .................................... OF 
70 Johermyn Chavez........................... OF 
94 Mike Wilson .................................... OF 
 
Catchers:  
 2 Jesus Sucre ...................................... C 
 3 Guillermo Quiroz ............................... C 
10 Adam Moore ..................................... C 
73 Ralph Henriquez (S) ......................... C 
 
Designated Hitter:  
79 Luis Jimenez (L) ............................. DH 

Coaching Staff: 
22 Eric Wedge ................................ Manager 
6 Robby Thompson .......................... Bench 
48 Carl Willis ................................... Pitching 
40 Chris Chambliss ............................ Hitting 
28 Jeff Datz .................................. 3B Coach 
29 Mike Brumley .......................... 1B Coach 
47 Jaime Navarro .................. Bullpen Coach 
62 Jason Phillips ................ Bullpen Catcher 
 
Pronunciation Guide: 
Vinnie Catricala (cat-rick-AH-la) 
Johermyn (YOUR-men) Chavez (CHA-vez) 
Chih-Hsien (chee-shin) Chiang (Chang) 
Chone (shawn) Figgins 
Charlie Furbush (FUR-bush) 
Jarrett Grube (GREWBE) 
John Jaso (JAY-so) 
Luis Jimenez (hee-MEN-ez) 
Munenori (moo-neh-noer-ee) Kawasaki (kah-wuh-sah-kee) 
Alex Liddi (LID-ee) 
Jesus (heh-SOOS) Montero (mahn-TAIR-oh) 
Carlos Peguero (peh-GEHR-oh) 
Guillermo (gey-AIR-moe) Quiroz (KEY-rose) 
Trayvon (TRAY-vahn) Robinson 
Jesus (heh-SOOS) Sucre (SUE-cray) 
Carlos Triunfel (TRUE-en-fell) 
Jason Vargas (VAR-gus) 
 
Coaching Staff: 
Mike Brumley (BRUM-lee) 
Chris Chambliss (CHAM-bliss) 
Jaime (HI-meh) Navarro (nuh-VAR-oh) 
 
 
* = from Minor League camp 
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